T CONTRACT ID COBE GE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ! & PA |

1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. & PROJECT NO. (ir appiicabie)
0003 01/720/2011 R

8, EDBY CODE ' gMpS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Htam &) CODE I

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

DIV CF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROOM 517

BETHESDA MD 20814

B NAME ANG ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR (No, srwet, county, Siwte snd ZIF Code) S."EJM AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

RICHMOND UNIVERSITY QEDICAL CENTER
ATTN JEAN GORDON ADMINISTRATIVE DIR 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

355 BARD AVENUE

ST VINCENTS CAMPUS % |TGA MODIFICATION OF coumcwonoz"ﬁzﬁ
STATEN ISLAND NY 10310-169%9 CBSC-N~10~-0138

- M“
|10B. DATED (SEE 1TEM 13)
S [FAGICITY GoDE 03/24/2010
. T YHETTEW ORLY APPLIES TO AMENGMENYS ST SOUCITATIONS
[ The sbove numbered solicitation i dad o8 set forth In ltern 14. The hour s daie spacified for recaipt of Offere Oisextended,  {T}is not extended.
Offers must scknowledge recsipt of this smendmaent pricr [ the hour and date specifisd in the soliciiation or a8 amended, by one of the following mathods. (a) By completing
fteims 8 ant 15, and returning copies of the dment; (b} By ach ledging recaipt of this smendment on sach copy of the offer submitted; or (c} By

separsie tetter or telegram which includes e reference to the solicitation and amendment aumbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEQGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE MLACE DESIONATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. by
virtus of this amandmant you desice 1 change sn offar siready submitted, such change mey be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or latter mukes

reference to the solicitation and this dment, and is ved price 1o the tpening hour wnd date specified.
PSR — —
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if requinect) Net Increase: $44,640.00

0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFMOD4310 252EC
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIZS TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSXORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A ggg Et:'wn.«ge‘es %%%E:Q 1S IBSUED PURSUANT TO:; (Spacify suthonty) THE CHANGES BET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMMNISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a8 changes in paying office,
appropristion dete, ®c.) SET FORTH IN (TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103(b}.

U OYHER (Bpeclly lype of modiicalion and authomy)
X SECTION I.6., OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT

E IMPORTANT:  Conmctor Eisnot. i required to sign this document and retum 0 Copies 1o the issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMOBIFICATION (Orpanized by UCF section hasdings, insiuding solicitationioontract subject metter whers fessibie.)
DUNS Number:

HOSPITAL ID#: 5NB61033

The purpose of this modification is to exercise the option year for the period October 1,
2010 through September 30, 2011. '

Funds in the amount of $44,640.00 are provided for FY-2011. THIS CONTRACT IS FULLY FUNDED
FCR FY-2011.

Add the following:

Continued ...

Excapt a8 provided herein, sff terma ankt conditions of the documunit refersnced in lem 9A or 10A, a8 changad, ing unchanged sng in full force and effsct.
8A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF GONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print)

Doris B. Kessler

158. CONTRAI TOR)OFFEROR EC. DATE SIGNED / 18C. DATE SIGNED
01/20/2011
(Signaiure of person suthorized fo sign)  Offowr) -
NBN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous adiiion unusable Prescrived by GSA

FAR {48 CFR) §3.243



http:44,640.00
http:44,640.00

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CPSC~N-10-0138/0003

AGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
RICHMOND UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER

ITEMNO.
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

0003

0004

QUANTITY
)

UNIT
(D}

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
{F)

SECTION H.1., GOVERNMENT FURNISHED

MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT, add the following paragraph:

d, The Contractor must ensure the physical
gecurity of the laptop computer provided by the
Government, including the use of the lock
provided.

SECTION I.1., CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE,
ad the following:

52,245-1 Government Property, Alternate 1, Aug.
2010.

Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):

NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS.

MINIMUM QTY: 3,500
MAXIMUM QTY: 17,500

Period of Performance: 10/01/2010 to 09/30/2011

Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):

SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS.

MINIMUM QTY: 300
MAXIMUM QTY: 3,000

Period of Performance: 10/01/2010 to 09/30/2011
ALL CTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT,

14000

BOOOkEA

[EA

0.74

42,420.00

2,220.00

NEN 7840.01-1 22-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (¢-88)
Bponsomd by GBA
FAR (48 CFR) £3.110




